REGENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Office:-E-205 (LGF), Greater Kailash II, New Delhi-110048
Telephone no. 011-24338696, Email: stradersltd@gmail.com
Website: www.regententerprises.in
CIN-L15500DL1994PLC153183

September 04, 2019

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Notice of 25th Annual General Meeting and e- voting information of the Company published in News Papers.

In Compliance of provision of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we are pleased to enclose Copy of the Newspaper cuttings of Publication of Notice of Annual General Meeting (Scheduled to be held on 30.09.2019) in "the Pioneer" News Paper. In English edition it is published at Page No. 7 and in Hindi edition it is published at Page No.14 as on 04.09.2019.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You. Yours faithfully,

FOR REGENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED

VIKAS KÜMAR DIRECTOR (DIN- 05308192) any information of clue Description Roll:nay kindly inform to the Name S/O following address or Permanent Address :- H. No. 68-A, Karan Nagar, Police Station 10 - P.S. Prem Nagar, Delhi

Tel. No. 9315164042

Age

Height

Built

Face

Eves

Complexion

Dress Code

1. DPO, Jammu

3.PCR Jammu

4. SP City North

5. SDPO City North

7.1/CPP Panitirthi

No: DIP/J-5722/19

Dated: 02.09.2019

8. Contact of legal Heirs

2. SSP Jammu Mail I.D

PUBLIC NOTICE

Known to General public that my client Mohd. Imran is purchasing property i.e Third Floor, Property no. F-118-A, Plot no. 118, Rect. No. 31, Kila no. 24, (khasra no. 31/21), Village Khyala, Vishnu Garden, Gali No. 7, New Delhi., from

Avinash Kaur and mortgaging with Hero Housing Finance Ltd. And said Avinash Kaur purchased the property from Deepshikha Singh & Deepshikha Singh from Kavita Pahwa & Kavita Pahwa from Jaspal Kaur & Jaspal Kaur from Harbhajan Singh and Davinder Singh, Harbhajan Singh & Davinder Singh became owner of the said property after death of Pritam Singh Makkar and Amrit Kaur as their legal heirs. And If any person is having any objection, right or claim in respect of the said property in capacity of legal heirs of said Pritam Singh Makkar and Amrit Kaur in any manner or said mortgage then he may contact the undersign

For Ad Rem Legal Solution, Ch. No. 760, Dwarka Court Secor-10, Dwarka, N.Delhi-75, # 9899013918

Shifting of existing sewer line from ravidass

Camp JJ Cluster to main carriage way on

(Re-invited)

Further details in this regard can he seen at https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in.

Mother Dairy Patpargani road in East -I

ISSUED BY P.R.O (WATER)

Advt. No. J.S.V 317/2019-20

within 7 days of publication of this Notice.

:- Pent/Shirt :- sspjammu@ikpolice.gov.in

:- Vinod Kumar

:- Pacca Danga, Jammu

:- Kanshi Ram

Jammu

:- 63 years

:- Wheatish

:- Normal

:- Oval

:- Black

:- 5 feet 8 inch

:- 0191-2542000

:- 0191-2547038 :- 0191-2566621 :- 0191-2548610

:- 94191-80411 :- 95968-72442 Sd/- Sr. Superintendent of Police. Jammu

& tender

ID No.

30.08.2019

2019 DJB

179216 8

DRESS NOTICE TENDED N.I.T. N. OF FACT WOODS ON ase

Contacts/Telephone Numbers:-

6. Landline of P/S Pacca Danga

PRESS NOTICE TENDER N.I. 1. No. 25 EAS 1-1/(2019-20)									
S.	Name of work	Eastmated	Earnest	Tender	Date of relea				
No.		contract	Money	Fee	of tender in				

(EMD) value e-procurement (ECV)/ solution

Amount

put

to tender

29.40.747.00

DELHI JAL BOARD GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (EAST) I M-16 MAYUR VIHAR PKT E PHASE II: NEW DELHI-110091

58.900.00

500.00

:- 0191-2547807, 0191-2561578

NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, E-VOTING

INFORMATION AND BOOK CLOSURE DATES NOTICE is hereby given that the Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the members of the

REGENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Office: E-205 (LGF), Greater Kailash-II, New Delhi-110048

Tel: 011-29213191 E-mail: stradersltd@gmail.com

CIN: L15500DL1994PLC153183

the Meeting and holding shares as on the cut-off date i.e. September 23, 2019, may

of beneficial owners maintained by depository as on the cut-off dates only, shall be

for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download

For Regent Enterprises Limited

Whole Time Director (DIN:05308192)

Vikas Kumar

h. In case of any queries, members may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs)

entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting as well as voting at the AGM.

obtain the User ID and passward by sending a request to NSDL. The detailed

Company will be held on Monday, September 30, 2019 at 10.00 A.M. at Arya Samai, M

Block, Road No. 1, Greater Kailash-II, New Delhi-110 048 to transact the business as

set out in the notice of AGM.

The Annual report and Notice of the AGM have been sent to all the members. Pursuant to Section 91 of the Company Act, 2013 and Clause 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations

and DisclosureRequirements) Regulations, 2015, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from September 23, 2019 to October

01, 2019 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of the AGM. Pursuant to Section 108 of the Company ACt, 2013 read with rule 20 of the Companies

(Mangement and Administration) Rules, 2014 as amended ("The Rules") and clause 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and DisclosureRequirements) Regulations, 2015, the

Company is providing to its members, the facility to exercise their right to vote at the AGM

by electronic means ("remote e-voting), and the business may be transacted through e-

at 9.00 A.M.

voting service provided by NSDL.

a. Date and Time of Commencement of remote e-voting: Friday September 27, 2019

b. Date and Time of end of Remote e-voting: Sunday, September 29, 2019 at 5.00

c. Cut of Date: Thursday, September 23, 2019 d. Any person who becomes a member of the Company after dispatch of the Notice of

Last date/

Sd/-

tender e-

procurement

solution

20.09.2019

at 3:15 PM

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (EAST)-I

of the meeting.

procedure for obtaining their User ID and Passward is also provided in the Notice

e. Remote E-voting shall not be allowed beyond 5:00 P.M. on September 29,2019.

time for

Receipt of

f. Member who have cast their vote by remote e-voting may also be allowed to attend the

meeting but shall not be allowed to vote again at the AGM.

Place: New Delhi

Date: 02.09.2019

section of www.evoting.nsdl.com.

g. Any person, whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the Register

		10.0550	3		1 1 X X 1 3 - C X 2 3 - C X 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
	रीजेन्ट एंटरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड	16	पटरी से सरजीत ई0 लॉक कार्य	1.659 लाख	2500/-			
	पंजी. कार्यालय : ई–205 (एलजीएफ), ग्रेटर कैलाश–II, नई दिल्ली–110048 फोन : 011–29213191, ई–मेल : stradersltd@gmail.com सीआईएन : L15500DL1994PLC153183		ईश्वर से रनवीर तक ई0 लॉक कार्य	1.210 लाख	2500/-			
			विनोद से रमेश तक ई0 लॉक कार्य	0.871 लाख	1700/-			
	वार्षिक सामान्य बैठक की सूचना, ई-वोटिंग की	19	दीपक प. से सुरेश तक ई0 लॉक कार्य	1.790 लाख	3600/-			
	जानकारी तथा बही बंदी की तिथिया	20	ब्रहमानंद से विनोद तक ई0 लॉक कार्य	0.903 लाख	2000/-			
	एतदृद्वारा सूबना दी जाती है कि कम्पनी के सदस्यों की वार्षिक सामान्य बैठक (एजीएम) सोमवार, 30 सितम्बर, 2019 को पूर्वा. 10.00 बजे आर्य समाज, एम ब्लॉक, रोड नंबर 1, ग्रेटर कैलाश—II, नई दिल्ली—110048 में आयोजित की जानी निर्धारित है, जिसमें एजीएम की सूचना में वर्णित कार्य	21	अवधेश से मनोज तक ई0 लॉक कार्य	1.13 लाख	2400/-			
निष्पादित किए जाएंगे। वार्षिक रिपोर्ट तथा एजीएम की सूचना सभी सदस्यों को मेजी जा चुकी हैं। कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013			नियम व शर्तेः					
	की घारा 91 तथा सेबी (सूचीयन दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियमावली, 2015 के क्लॉज 42 के अनुसरण में कम्पनी के सदस्यों की पंजिका तथा शैयर अंतरण बहियां 23 सितम्बर, 2019 से 01 अक्टबर, 2019 तक (दोनों तिथियों सहित) एजीएम के प्रयोजन हेत् बंद रहेंगी।	1.	1. अरनेष्ट मनी निविदा डालने के समय एन०एस०सी०/एफ०डी०आर०/पासर्					
01 अक्टूबर, 2019 तक (दाना ाताब्या साहत) एजाएम क प्रयाजन हतु बद रहना। ई—वीटिंग : कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 108 के साथ पठित कम्पनी (प्रबंधन तथा प्रशासन) नियमावली, 2014 ('नियमावली') के नियम 20 तथा सेबी (सूचीयन दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाए)			सकती है जो सम्बन्धित ग्राम पंचायत के नाम से बन्धक होगी अथवा नक					
	विनियमावली, 2015 के क्लॉज 44 के अनुसरण में कम्पनी अपने सदस्यों को इलेक्ट्रॉनिक साधनों द्वारा एजीएम में वोट देने के अधिकार की सुविधा ("रिमोट ई—वोटिंग") प्रदान कर रही है तथा कार्य का		· () () () () () () () () () (
निष्पादन एनएसडीएल द्वारा उपलब्ध कराई गई ई-वोटिंग सर्विस के माध्यम से किया जा सकता है।			2. कार्य पी0डब्लू0डी0 की विशिष्टियों के अनुरूप होगा					
ई—वोटिंग कार्यक्रम का विवरण निम्नानुसार है : क. रिमोट ई—वोटिंग आरंभ होने की तिथि एवं समय : शुक्रवार, 27 सितम्बर, 2019 पूर्वा, 9.00 बजे ख. रिगोट ई—वोटिंग समाप्त होने की तिथि एवं समय : रविवार, 29 सितम्बर, 2019 अप. 5.00 बजे म. विच्छेदन तिथि : बृहरपतिवार, 23 सितम्बर, 2019 घ. कोई व्यक्ति जो वार्षिक सामान्य बैठक की सूचना के प्रेषण के पश्चात कम्पनी का सदस्य बनता है तथा विच्छेदन तिथि यानी 23 सितम्बर, 2019 को शेयर धारक है, एनएसडीएल को अनुरोध		3.	3. निविदा को बिना कारण बताये निरस्त करने का अधिकार सम्बन्धित ग्राम प					
		4.	4. निविदा केवल सरकारी विभाग में पंजीकृत ठेकेदारों को ही देय होगी।					
		5.	5. ठेकेदार का पंजीयन उप श्रमायुक्त हापुड़ के यहां होना चाहिए तथा ठेकेद					
मेजकर यूजर आईडी तथा पासवर्ड प्राप्त कर सकता है। यूजर आईडी तथा पासवर्ड प्राप्त करने की विस्तृत प्रक्रिया बैठक की सूचना में भी दी गई है।			पंजीकरण उपश्रमायुक्त कार्यालय हापुड में कराना अनिवार्य होगा					
 उ. 29 सितम्बर, 2019 अप. 5.00 बजे के बाद रिमोट ई—वोटिंग की अनुमित नहीं दी जाएगी। एमोट ई—वोटिंग द्वारा वोट डाल चुके सदस्य भी एजीएम में माग ले सकते हैं, परंतु पुनः वोट डालने के अधिकारी नहीं होंगे। छ. केवल वही व्यक्ति रिमोट ई—वोटिंग तथा एजीएम में वोट डालने का हकदार होगा जिसका नाम 		6.	 निविदा प्रपत्र के साथ 100/- रू० का नान जूडिशियल स्टाम्प पेपर रसीदी 					
			7. नियमानुसार सभी शासकीय कटौतिया की जायेगी।					
	विच्छेदन तिथि को डिपॉजिटरी द्वारा अनुरक्षित लामार्थी स्वामियों के रजिस्टर में अथवा सदस्यों के रजिस्टर में दर्ज मौजूद होगा।	Q	अन्य नियम व शर्तें लागू रहेंगी।					
	ज. किसी संदेह की रिथित में सदस्य <u>www.evoting.nsdl.com</u> पर डाउनलोड सेक्शन के तहत उपलब्ध शेयरधारकों के लिए बहुधा पूछे जाने वाले प्रश्न ("एफएक्य्"ज") और शेयरधारकों के	o.	प्रधान					
	लिए ई-वोटिंग यूजर मैनुअल देखें।		CTRONIA CALL					
	वास्ते रीजेन्ट एंटरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड हस्ता./-		ग्राम पंचायत छज्जुपुर		ग्राम प			
	स्थान : नई दिल्ली विकास कुमार तिथि : 02-09-2019 पूर्ण कालिक निदेशक (डीआईएन : 05308192)		विकास खण्ड हापुड़		विका			